

Document No./ 文件编号	20201746
Document Version /文档版本	06
Document Type /文件类型	LDC

Declaration of Conformity for Food Contact Materials (FCM)

符合性声明

制造商: Franke Kaffeemaschinen AG

地址: Franke-Strasse 9, 4663 Aarburg, Switzerland

产品/产品系列:

说明	机器类型: 商用咖啡机						
名称	FCS4040	FCS4039	FCS4060	FCS4043	FCS4067	FCS4050	FCS4070
型号	C200/C250	A200	A400	A600	S700	A800/A1000 /SB1200	A300

说明	机器类型: 商用咖啡机的冷却装置				
名称	FCS4048	FCS4053	FCS4081	FCS4071	FCS4076
型号	SU05	SU12	SU03	UC05	UT40

说明	机器类型: 商用咖啡机的附加装置			
名称	FCS4055	FCS4072	FCS4077	FCS4084
型号	FS/FSU	MU	CM	ICE Maker
功能	糖浆分配器	奶泵	清洁装置	制冰器

材料:

食品区物料清单中的材料信息保密, 但分析报告已证明其符合性, 如有需要可以到我们办公室进行审阅。

申明日期: 2021年11月18日

符合性:

在此, 我们确认我们的产品符合食品接触材料的所有要求: GB 4806.7-2016、GB 4806.9-2016、GB 4806.11-2016、GB 9685-2016、(EU) No 1935/2004、(EU)No 10/2011 其修订和更正条例, 如(EU) no. 2020/1245 用于接触食品的塑料材料和物品。但是, 合规性已由外部分析报告证明和证明, 并要求在我们的办公室进行审查。

列入 (EU) No. 10/2011 附录 I 和附录 II 中的有限制性要求的物质

这些物质是保密的, 但分析报告已证明其符合性, 如有需要可以到我们办公室进行审阅。

其他有限制性要求的物质

这些物质是保密的, 但分析报告已证明其符合性, 如有需要可以到我们办公室进行审阅。

材料或产品的使用说明，如预期接触的食品类型

水 (0°C-140°C)	蒸汽 (100°C-140°C)	咖啡 (0°C – 100°C)	牛奶 (0°C-40°C)	香料 (0°C-40°C)
---------------	------------------	------------------	---------------	---------------

详细信息参见食品区物料清单

处理和储存接触食品的时间和温度

接触时间不超过24小时	温度0°C-140°C	接触部位：详见食品区物料清单
-------------	-------------	----------------

详细信息参见食品区物料清单

用于确定符合性的产品或物料的食品接触面：

接触部位：详细信息参见食品区物料清单

多层/功能阻隔层： 不适用



Christof Hurni
Vice President Technology



Gregor Stalder
COO / CFO Franke Coffee Systems Division

Declaration of Conformity for Food Contact Materials (FCM)

Manufacturer:

Franke Kaffeemaschinen AG
Franke-Strasse 9
4663 Aarburg
Switzerland

Product / Product Line:

Part with food contact

Test initiation by Franke Coffee Systems

Following appliances are covered by the assessment report:

Description	Appliance Type: Commercial Coffee Machine						
Name:	FCS4040	FCS4039	FCS4060	FCS4043	FCS4067	FCS4050	FCS4070
Type:	C200/ C250	A200	A400	A600	S700	A800/ A1000/ SB1200	A300

Description	Appliance Type: Cooling unit for Commercial Coffee Machine				
Name:	FCS4048	FCS4053	FCS4081	FCS4071	FCS4076
Type:	SU05	SU12	SU03	UC05	UT40

Description	Appliance Type: Add on unit for Commercial Coffee Machine			
Name:	FCS4055	FCS4072	FCS4077	FCS4084
Type:	FS/FSU	MU	CM	ICE Maker
Function:	Sirup dispenser	Milk Pump	Cleaning device	ICE Maker

Identity of the Materials:

Specified in the Food Zone Parts list.

The Food Zone Parts list is confidential; however, the compliance has been proven and demonstrated by external analytical reports and be reviewed on request at our offices.

Date of the declaration:

18.11.2021

Conformity:

Hereby we confirm that our products meet all requirements according Food contact materials:

GB 4806.7-2016, GB 4806.9-2016, GB 4806.11-2016, GB 9685-2016, (EU) No 1935/2004, (EU)No 10/2011 its amendments and correcting Regulation, such as Commission Regulation (EU) 2020/1245 of 2 September 2020 amending and correcting Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

However, the compliance has been proven and demonstrated by external analytical reports and be reviewed on request at our offices.

Substances specified in Annex I and II (EU) No. 10/2011 with restriction:

These substances are confidential; however, the compliance has been proven and demonstrated by external analytical reports and be reviewed on request at our offices.

Other Substances with restriction:

These substances are confidential; however, the compliance has been proven and demonstrated by external analytical reports and be reviewed on request at our offices.

Specifications on the use of the material or article, such as:

Type or types of food with which it is intended to be put in contact:

Water (0°C – 140°C) | Steam (100°C – 140°C) | Coffee (0°C – 100°C) | Milk (0°C – 40°C) | Flavor (0°C – 40°C)
Detailed information in the Food Zone Parts list.

Time and temperature of treatment and storage in contact with the food:

Contact period worse case 24h | Temperature 0°C - 140°C | Contact area: as defined in the “Food zone parts list”
Detailed information in the Food Zone Parts list.

Food contact surface area used to establish the compliance or the material or article:

Contact area: as defined in the “Food zone parts list”

Multi-layer / functional barrier:

Not applicable



Christof Hurni
Vice President Technology



Gregor Stalder
COO / CFO Franke Coffee Systems Division